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１．Entrance examination schedule for public and private senior high schools in 

Miyagi Prefecture for FY 2024 
 

Month Public (prefectural, city) High Schools Private High Schools, 

 Colleges of Technology 

From 

July 

Open Day Can inspect the campus after applying to a high school. 

January  Private School 

Recommended entrance exam, 

General entrance exam 

Please see P.2. 

College of Technology Recommended 

entrance exam 

Essay, interview  

January 15 (Mon.) 

February First Application (full-time, part-time)  

Application (submit admission application) 

(submit admission application to junior high school 

teacher) 

  February 13 (Tue.) – 16 (Fri.) 

College of Technology 

Entrance exam 

Exam February 11 (Sun.) 

Private School 

General entrance exam 

  Announcement 

March  Main exam March 5 (Tue.) 

Additional exam March 8 (Fri.) 

Announcement March 14 (Thu.) 

Public  Second Application (full-time, part-time)  

Application  March 15 (Fri.)–19 (Tue.) (planned) 

 Examination  March 21 (Thu.) (planned) 

Correspondence course entrance exam (2 times a year) 

 Application : Mar. 11 (Mon.) ~Mar. 18 (Mon.) 

Excluding March 16 (Saturday). 

 Admission decisions are made based on submitted 

documents. 

College of Technology  

 Second application 

Private School  

Second application 

 

 

２．「Explanation session for taking entrance exams from outside the 

prefecture」 Miyagi Prefecture Board of Education 

There is also time for consultations. 

Time and Date Location 

November 27 (Mon.) 1:00p.m. ~ Miyagi Prefectural Office 2nd floor auditorium 
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３．Miyagi Prefecture private high schools Planned entrance exam date for FY 2024 

Recommended entrance exam  January 10 (Wed.) 

General entrance exams will follow the schedule below: 

 Schedule A  

 January 30 (Tue.) 

Schedule B  

February 1 (Thu.) 

東北
とうほく

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

仙台
せんだい

育英
いくえい

学園
がくえん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

東北
とうほく

学院
がくいん

高校
こうこう

 ○ 〇 

東北
とうほく

学院
がくいん

榴ケ
つつじが

岡
おか

高校
こうこう

 〇 ○ 

仙台
せんだい

城南
じょうなん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

仙台
せんだい

大学
だいがく

附属
ふ ぞ く

明成
めいせい

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

東北
とうほく

生活
せいかつ

文化
ぶ ん か

大学
だいがく

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

宮城
み や ぎ

学院
がくいん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

聖和
せ い わ

学園
がくえん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

仙台
せんだい

白百合
し ら ゆ り

学園
がくえん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

尚絅
しょうけい

学院
がくいん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

常盤木
と き わ ぎ

学園
がくえん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

聖
せい

ウルスラ学院
がくいん

英
えい

智
ち

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

聖
せい

ドミニコ学院
がくいん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

大崎
おおさき

中央
ちゅうおう

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

東陵
とうりょう

高校
こうこう

 ○ None 

西山
にしやま

学院
がくいん

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

日本
に ほ ん

ウェルネス宮城
み や ぎ

高校
こうこう

 ○ ○ 

古川
ふるかわ

学園
がくえん

高校
こうこう

 Please inquire directly to school. 

Please inquire to private schools separately about application days, announcement schedules, 

etc. 


